

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CMP No. 931 of 2023**

***M/s Sivasakti Developers (Pvt. Ltd.)*** .... ***Petitioners***  
***and another***

Mr. Dillip Kumar Pradhan, Advocate

-versus-

***Satyabhama Sahoo and others*** .... ***Opp. Parties***

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**02.11.2023**

**Order No.**

1. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. 2. Issue notice.
3. 3. Mr. Pradhan, learned counsel submits that Petitioners do not claim any relief against Opposite Party Nos.3 to 18 in this CMP. Hence, he prays for dispensing with service of notice on them for the time being. सत्यमेव जयते
4. 4. Prayer is allowed.
5. 5. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 by registered post with AD shall be filed by 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.
6. 6. Put up this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 enclosing tracking report of the Postal Department.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

*s.s.satapathy*

*PTO*

