

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CMP NO. 931 OF 2023**

*M/s. Sivasakti Developers (Pvt. Ltd.)* .... *Petitioners*  
*and another*

Mr. Dillip Kumar Pradhan, Advocate  
-versus-

*Satyabhama Sahoo and others* .... *Opp. Parties*  
Ms. S.S. Deo, Advocate  
(For Opp. Party Nos.1 and 2)

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**11.12.2023**

**Order No.**

3.
  1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Ms. Deo, learned counsel submits that she has already entered appearance on behalf of the contesting Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 and prays for an adjournment to get prepared.
  3. Put up this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.
  4. The interim order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023 passed in I.A. No. 910 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.

*bks*

**(K.R. Mohapatra)**  
**Judge**