



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No. 931 of 2023

***M/s. Sivasakti
Developers (Pvt.
Ltd.) and Anr***

`...

***Petitioners
Represented by***

Mr. D.K.Pradhan, Advocate

-Versus -

***Satyabhama Sahoo &
Ors***

....

***Opposite Parties
Represented by***

***M/S. S.S.Deo, Advocate (Opp. Party
No.1 & 2)***

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

15.12.2025

**Order No.
04.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the letter dated 10.12.2025 and also stated at the bar that the Court below has not yet pronounced the judgment. Such being the case, the interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.
3. List this matter on 19.01.2026.

***(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge***