



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CMP No.931 of 2023**

**1) M/s. Sivasakti Developers** ..... **Petitioners**  
**(pvt. Ltd.)**

2) Madan Mohan Sahoo

Represented by Adv. -  
Dillip Kumar Pradhan

-versus-

**1) Satyabhama Sahoo** ..... **Opposite Parties**

2) Shrimati Basanti Sahoo

Represented by Adv. -

3) Lingaraj Sahoo

M/s.s.s.deo,d.deo,l.behera,m.deo

4) Kedarnath Sahoo

5) Kabita Sahoo

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

**Order No.**

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for O.P. Nos.1 & 2 are present.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on 09.04.2026.
4. The interim order, which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**

**Judge**

*Utkalika*